

FY 2017 CoC Ranking

Priority	Applicant Name	Project Name	Expiring Grant #	Project Type	Component Type	Amount Requested	Amount Ranked	Running Total
1	Community Alliance for the Homeless	Memphis/Shelby County Coordinated Entry System	TN0259L4J011600	SSO	SSO	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Community Alliance for the Homeless	HMIS Renewal Grant FY2016	TN0025L4J011609	HMIS	HMIS	\$37,608.00	\$37,608.00	\$137,608.00
3	Community Alliance for the Homeless	HMIS HEARTH Grant Renewal FY2016	TN0159L4J011606	HMIS	HMIS	\$146,744.00	\$146,744.00	\$284,352.00
4	Community Alliance for the Homeless	HMIS Plus Grant Renewal FY2016	TN0210L4J011604	HMIS	HMIS	\$80,094.00	\$80,094.00	\$364,446.00
5	Alpha Omega Veterans Services, Inc.	AOVS Lease Program	TN0260L4J011600	PSH	PH	\$172,035.00	\$172,035.00	\$536,481.00
6	Catholic Charities, Inc.	Genesis Homeless Services	TN0241L4J011601	RRH	PH	\$454,352.00	\$454,352.00	\$990,833.00
7	Door of Hope, Inc.	2016 One Door at a Time Phase Two	TN0250L4J011601	PSH	PH	\$348,306.00	\$348,306.00	\$1,339,139.00
8	Metropolitan Inter-Faith Association	MIFA Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion	TN0262L4J011600	RRH	PH	\$264,253.00	\$264,253.00	\$1,603,392.00
9	AGAPE Child & Family Services, Inc.	Agape Access for All FY2016 Phase II	TN0263L4J011600	RRH	PH	\$115,052.00	\$115,052.00	\$1,718,444.00
10	OUTMemphis	OUTMemphis Metamorphosis Rapid Rehousing Pro	TN0264L4J011600	RRH	PH	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,808,444.00
11	Door of Hope, Inc.	2016 One Door at a Time	TN0160L4J011605	PSH	PH	\$239,797.00	\$239,797.00	\$2,048,241.00
12	Behavioral Health Initiatives, Inc.	2016 Phoenix Project	TN0033L4J011609	PSH	PH	\$91,410.00	\$91,410.00	\$2,139,651.00
13	Case Management Inc	Alice Avenue Project	TN0015L4J011609	PSH	PH	\$15,714.00	\$15,714.00	\$2,155,365.00
14	Alpha Omega Veterans Services, Inc.	2016 AOVS Depot Town Home Phase 1	TN0110L4J011608	PSH	PH	\$115,131.00	\$115,131.00	\$2,270,496.00
15	Friends For Life Corporation	Aloysius Scattered Site Permanent Supportive Housi	TN0207L4J011603	PSH	PH	\$198,019.00	\$198,019.00	\$2,468,515.00
16	Alliance Healthcare Services	STAY 2	TN0126L4J011605	PSH	PH	\$238,324.00	\$238,324.00	\$2,706,839.00
17	Alliance Healthcare Services	STAY 1	TN0112L4J011608	PSH	PH	\$252,964.00	\$252,964.00	\$2,959,803.00
18	Metropolitan Inter-Faith Association	MIFA Rapid Rehousing Program	TN0224L4J011603	RRH	PH	\$499,009.00	\$499,009.00	\$3,458,812.00
19	City of Memphis, Tennessee	Aloysius Commons Shelter Plus Care	TN0016L4J011609	PSH	PH	\$124,709.00	\$124,709.00	\$3,583,521.00
20	Friends For Life Corporation	Aloysius New Beginnings	TN0013L4J011604	PSH	PH	\$189,202.00	\$189,202.00	\$3,772,723.00
21	Alliance Healthcare Services	2016 North Hill Woods	TN0147L4J011607	PSH	PH	\$242,659.00	\$242,659.00	\$4,015,382.00
22	Alpha Omega Veterans Services, Inc.	2016 AOVS Permanent Supportive Housing	TN0017L4J011609	PSH	PH	\$180,230.00	\$180,230.00	\$4,195,612.00
23	Case Management Inc	Home Plus Care	TN0024L4J011609	PSH	PH	\$366,739.00	\$366,739.00	\$4,562,351.00
24	Promise Development Corporation	Promise Leasing 2016	TN0221L4J011603	PSH	PH	\$784,160.00	\$784,160.00	\$5,346,511.00
25	Alpha Omega Veterans Services, Inc.	2016 AOVS Depot SRO	TN0145L4J011607	PSH	PH	\$156,403.00	\$156,403.00	\$5,502,914.00
26	Case Management Inc	Family Haven Apartments	TN0021L4J011609	PSH	PH	\$97,162.00	\$97,162.00	\$5,600,076.00
27	Door of Hope, Inc.	2016 245 N. Bellevue	TN0146L4J011607	PSH	PH	\$175,112.00	\$175,112.00	\$5,775,188.00
28	Promise Development Corporation	Memphis Strong Families Initiative 2016	TN0208L4J011603	PSH	PH	\$524,785.00	\$524,785.00	\$6,299,973.00
29	City of Memphis, Tennessee	Breaking the Cycle Shelter Plus Care	TN0111L4J011608	PSH	PH	\$211,630.00	\$211,630.00	\$6,511,603.00
30	AGAPE Child & Family Services, Inc.	Access for All Phase I	NEW	RRH	PH	\$325,580.00	\$134,166.00	\$6,645,769.00
31	Promise Development Corporation	Lease Project PSH	NEW	PSH	PH	\$256,530.00	\$256,530.00	\$6,902,299.00